Faculty

Inst. Academic Staff

Other Academic Staff

University Staff

Limited Appointment

Graduate Assistants

Grand Total

*In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Faculty and Staff

Fall Semester, October Payroll

by Employment Classification and Full-time/Part-time Status

Full-time
Part-time
Total
Full-time
Part-time
Total
Full-time
Part-time
Total
Full-time
Part-time
Total
Full-time
Part-time
Total
Part-time
Total

2014
363
4
367
125
121
246
227
35
262
360
32
392
36

1

37
83
83
1,387

2015
348
4
352
124
113
237
230
34
264
333
26
359
37

1

38
81
81
1,331

2016
348
9
357
134
120
254
245
39
284
327
28
355
34

2

36
78
78
1,364

2017
370
3
373
132
131
263
247
52
299
328
24
352
35

3

38
83
83
1,408

County. Headcount of employees reflect this branch campus addition beginning in 2018.

Note: Headcount is unduplicated. Employees at both the Whitewater and Rock County campuses are included. Limited term employees (LTEs), employees in

2018
382
5
387
140
168
308
276
51
327
332
21
353
40

2

42
93
93
1,510

2019
380
6
386
134
169
303
280
50
330
328
23
351
46

2

48
91
91
1,509

2020
360
6
366
111
106
217
271
43
314
294
16
310
49

1

50
83
83
1,340

2021
348
5
353
114
98
212
274
36
310
281
12
293
50

50
71
71
1,289

training, and undergraduate student help are excluded. Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp
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2022
344
1
345
116
113
229
306
38
344
260
17
277
43

1

44
76
76
1,315

2023
337
11
348
126
84
210
320
38
358
243
19
262
50

50
68
68
1,296


https://p://www.uww.edu/irp

