University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Faculty and Staff Fall Semester, October Payroll

by Employment Classification and Full-time/Part-time Status

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Faculty	Full-time	363	348	348	370	382	380	360	348	344	337
	Part-time	4	4	9	3	5	6	6	5	1	11
	Total	367	352	357	373	387	386	366	353	345	348
Inst. Academic Staff	Full-time	125	124	134	132	140	134	111	114	116	126
	Part-time	121	113	120	131	168	169	106	98	113	84
	Total	246	237	254	263	308	303	217	212	229	210
Other Academic Staff	Full-time	227	230	245	247	276	280	271	274	306	320
	Part-time	35	34	39	52	51	50	43	36	38	38
	Total	262	264	284	299	327	330	314	310	344	358
University Staff	Full-time	360	333	327	328	332	328	294	281	260	243
	Part-time	32	26	28	24	21	23	16	12	17	19
	Total	392	359	355	352	353	351	310	293	277	262
Limited Appointment	Full-time	36	37	34	35	40	46	49	50	43	50
	Part-time	1	1	2	3	2	2	1		1	
	Total	37	38	36	38	42	48	50	50	44	50
Graduate Assistants	Part-time	83	81	78	83	93	91	83	71	76	68
	Total	83	81	78	83	93	91	83	71	76	68
Grand Total		1,387	1,331	1,364	1,408	1,510	1,509	1,340	1,289	1,315	1,296

^{*} In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin - Whitewater at Rock County. Headcount of employees reflect this branch campus addition beginning in 2018.

Note: Headcount is unduplicated. Employees at both the Whitewater and Rock County campuses are included. Limited term employees (LTEs), employees in training, and undergraduate student help are excluded. Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning, UW-Whitewater 4/2024